




  

 

 

Proclamation 
 

Tuesday, August 6th 
National Night Out 

 
 WHEREAS, the National Association of Town Watch (NATW) sponsors a 
national community-building campaign on Tuesday, August 6th, 2019 entitled “National 
Night Out”; and 
 
 WHEREAS, the National Night Out campaign provides an opportunity for 
neighbors in North Aurora, Illinois to join over 38 million neighbors across 16 thousand 
communities from all 50 states, U.S. territories and military bases worldwide; and 
 
 WHEREAS, National Night Out is an annual community-building campaign that 
promotes strong police-community partnerships and neighborhood camaraderie to 
make our neighborhoods safer, more caring places to live and work; and 
 
 WHEREAS, neighbors in North Aurora, Illinois assist the North Aurora Police 
Department through community-building efforts and support National Night Out 2019; 
and 
 
 WHEREAS, it is essential that neighbors of North Aurora, Illinois come together 
with police and work together to build a safer, more caring community; and 
 
 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT PROCLAIMED that I, Dale Berman, Village 
President, and the Board of Trustees of North Aurora on this the 15th day of July, 2019, 
proclaim that Tuesday, August 6th, 2019 as “National Night Out” in North Aurora, 
Illinois. 
 
Dated this _____ day of ___________ 2019 
 
       ______________________________ 
       Dale Berman, Village President 
ATTEST: 
 
______________________________ 
Lori Murray, Village Clerk 

 



VILLAGE OF NORTH AURORA 

VILLAGE BOARD MEETING MINUTES 

JULY 1, 2019 

 

 

CALL TO ORDER 

Mayor Berman called the meeting to order. 

 

SILENT PRAYER – MEDITATION – PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE 

 

ROLL CALL 

In attendance:  Mayor Dale Berman, Trustee Mark Gaffino, Trustee Mike Lowery, Trustee 

Laura Curtis, Trustee Mark Guethle, Village Clerk Lori Murray.  Not in attendance:  Trustees 

Tao Martinez and Mark Carroll.     

 

Staff in attendance:  Village Administrator Steve Bosco, Finance Director Bill Hannah, 

Community & Economic Development Director Mike Toth, Public Works Director John 

Laskowski, Police Chief David Fisher, Attorney Edward Boula of Drendel & Jansons.   

 

AUDIENCE COMMENTS – None 

TRUSTEE COMMENTS – None 

 

CONSENT AGENDA 

1. Village Board Minutes dated 6/17/2019; C.O.W. Minutes dated 6/17/2019 

2. Bills List dated 7/1/2019 FY 2019 in the Amount of $720,267.77 

3. Bills List dated 7/1/2019 FY 2020 in the Amount of $30,941.31 

4. Pay Request #1, Partial for 2019 Sanitary Sewer Televising by National Power Rodding 

Corp. in the Amount of $124,521.84 

 

Motion for approval made by Trustee Guethle and seconded by Trustee Gaffino.  Roll Call Vote:  

Trustee Guethle – yes. Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes.  

Motion approved (4-0). 

 

NEW BUSINESS 

1. Approval of an Ordinance Amending the North Aurora Code Section 5.08.350 

Decreasing the Number of Class J-2 Microbrewery Liquor Licenses Authorized in the 

Village of North Aurora to Zero 
The Village issued $9,000 back to Hardware since it was determined that they had been paying 

for 2 liquor licenses over the past 3 years.  Motion for approval made by Trustee Curtis and 

seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, 

Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (4-0). 

 

2. Resolution to Join the Metropolitan Mayors Caucus Greenest Region Compact  

Motion for approval made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call 

Vote:  Trustee Gaffino – yes, Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Curtis – yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  

Motion approved (4-0). 



  

3. Resolution to Secure an Army Donations Display Item for the Veterans Memorial 

The Village has decided to secure an army donations display item for the Veterans Memorial.  

The Village is looking for a piece of towed artillery which will cost up to $10,000 to get the item 

and to demilitarize it before it is transported to the Village.  Transportation to bring the item to 

North Aurora will be an additional cost.  Motion for approval made by Trustee Lowery and 

seconded by Trustee Guethle.  Roll Call Vote:  Trustee Lowery – yes, Trustee Gaffino – yes, 

Trustee Curtis - yes, Trustee Guethle – yes.  Motion approved (4-0).   

 

OLD BUSINESS – None 

 

VILLAGE PRESIDENT – None 

 

COMMITTEE REPORTS – None 

 

TRUSTEES’ COMMENTS – None 

 

ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT 

Steve Bosco reported that the Village has been working with the North Aurora Smiles project 

and the person on site who is acting as the coordinator of all the contractors.  The Village will 

meet with them in a week to keep up with the progress of the project. 

 

ATTORNEY’S REPORT – None 

 

VILLAGE DEPARTMENT REPORTS 

1. Finance – None 

2. Community Development – None 

3. Police – None 

4. Public Works - None 

 

EXECUTIVE SESSION – None 

 

ADJOURNMENT 

Motion to adjourn made by Trustee Gaffino and seconded by Trustee Lowery.  All in favor.  

Motion approved.   

 

 

Respectfully Submitted, 

 

 

Lori J. Murray 

Village Clerk 

 



To Be Paid Proof List

07/03/2019 -  9:16AM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00503.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Ronald R. Lemen

030560

 2,750.00NA Days Deposit- Stage & Audio 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 07012019-01 7/1/2019 07/03/2019

 1,600.00July 3rd Fireworks- Sound & Audio 01-490-4758 Fireworks 07012019-02 7/1/2019 07/03/2019

 4,350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Skye Entertainment Group, LTD

467717

 1,800.0028 Days- Band/ July 3rd 2019 01-490-4758 Fireworks 07012019 7/1/2019 07/03/2019

 1,800.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  6,150.00
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/10/2019 -  2:42PM

Ablaser

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00505.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Atlantis Distribution & Logistics LLC

467856

 3,084.00E-Citation Paper 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 10558 4/25/2019 07/03/2019

 3,084.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Area Convention

003770

 2,713.91NA Hotel Tax/ May 2019 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 06152019 6/15/2019 07/03/2019

 2,044.79NA Lodging Tax/ May 2019 15-430-4752 90% Tourism Council 06282019 6/28/2019 07/03/2019

 4,758.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hach Company

014100

 657.57Colorimeter & Reagents 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 11482630 5/24/2019 07/03/2019

 657.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Animal Control

031620

 100.00Animal Pick-Up/ May 2019 01-440-4523 Animal Control 06202019 6/20/2019 07/03/2019

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Petty Cash

007570

 44.00Postage 01-440-4505 Postage 04052019 4/5/2019 07/03/2019

 1.08Dispatcher Items 01-440-4498 Community Service 04082019 4/8/2019 07/03/2019

 15.77Soda 01-440-4498 Community Service 04152019 4/15/2019 07/03/2019

 20.00911 Dispatcher Appreciation Wk 01-440-4498 Community Service 04192019 4/19/2019 07/03/2019

 11.00Notary- Lotito 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 04232019 4/23/2019 07/03/2019

 7.53Poster Board 01-440-4498 Community Service 05142019 5/14/2019 07/03/2019

 1.02Prisoner Meal 01-440-4450 Prisoner Mtce & Supplies 05142019 5/14/2019 07/03/2019

 17.18Batteries 01-440-4498 Community Service 05162019 5/16/2019 07/03/2019

 5.99Lens Cap Cover 01-440-4799 Misc. 6299412 5/18/2019 07/03/2019

 123.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Rempe Sharpe & Associates

000970

 818.20LOC Closure- My Place/ May 2019 90-000-E055 NA Lodging 1, LLC 26962 6/18/2019 07/03/2019

 818.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AP-To Be Paid Proof List (07/10/2019 -  2:42 PM) Page 1

http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467856
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=467856
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025156126
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=003770
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=003770
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025122507
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025122506
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=014100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=014100
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025156427
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=031620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=031620
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025122510
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=007570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=007570
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127356
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127351
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127353
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127352
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127349
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127350
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127357
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127354
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025127355
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000970
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APVendor&id=000970
http://ssi.NET?action=object&object=APInvoice&id=0025122512


Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Teska Associates, Inc.

024820

 279.90Consulting Fees- May 2019 90-000-E244 Randall Terrace Residence 9536 6/28/2019 07/03/2019

 279.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

WBK Engineering, LLC

467655

 679.00General Engineering- Stormwater 01-445-4255 Engineering 20325 6/17/2019 07/03/2019

 679.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  10,500.94
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To Be Paid Proof List

07/11/2019 - 10:52AM

bhannah

Printed:

User:

Accounts Payable

Batch: 00504.07.2019

Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Accela, Inc. #774375

034670

 1,014.00Web Payments/ June 2019 60-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint INV-ACC471866/30/2019 07/15/2019

 1,014.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Ace Hardware

000030

 9.99Liquid Drano 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 06302019-01 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 9.14Funnel Stops 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 06302019-02 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 19.13 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aflac

030540

 80.48AFLAC- June 2019 01-000-2053 AFLAC 319462 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 80.48 *Vendor TotalTotal:

AIM

046510

 168.00Flex 125- June 2019 01-430-4267 Finance Services 00031347 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 168.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Anderson Pest Solutions

019770

 127.03VH Pest Control- July 2019 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5245874 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 91.00PD Pest Control- July 2019 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5246971 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 85.00TP Pest Control- July 2019 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5247372 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 150.00TPs Barrier Treatment- July 2019 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5248833 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 40.00Well 5 Pest Control- July 2019 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 5249404 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 493.03 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Aurora Regional

034120

 385.00Annual Membership Renewal 01-410-4390 Dues & Meetings 125194 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 385.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

B & F Construction

015600

 895.50Plan Review- Financial Partners/ June 2019 01-441-4280 Consulting Fees 51528 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 895.50Plan Review- Vanilla Box/ June 2019 01-441-4280 Consulting Fees 51536 6/21/2019 07/15/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 895.50Plan Reviews- Patel/ June 2019 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 51597- 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 1,087.20Plan Review 2220 Bartram/ June 2019 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 51618 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 150.00Elevation Plan Review- SFR/ June 2019 01-441-4276 Inspection Services 51623 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 3,923.70 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Bonnell Industries

035410

 311.53Inner Lift Arm 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 0187629-IN 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 183.66Mounting Bolt Flanges 01-445-4870 Equipment 0187630-IN 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 495.19 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Brown & Brown Of Illinois, Inc.

000520

 30.00Notary- Gorski 01-440-4799 Misc. 1157756 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 30.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C & R Specialists

008640

 467.90Replace Power Steering- Water Truck 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 06172019 6/17/2019 07/15/2019

 467.90 *Vendor TotalTotal:

C. O. P. S. Testing Service

010080

 4,295.00Recruit Testing (150) 01-439-4380 Recruit Testing 105412 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 4,295.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Call One

043480

 191.6925 E. State Street Lines 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-01 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 191.6925 E. State Street Lines 01-441-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-02 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 191.6925 E. State Street Lines 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-03 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 191.6925 E. State Street Lines 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-04 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 81.24314 Butterfield Road Lines 01-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-05 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 44.43316 Butterfield Road Lines 60-445-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-06 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 296.16PRI Village Hall/ Police Dept. 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-07 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 296.16PRI Village Hall/ Police Dept. 01-430-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-08 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 1,343.66200 S. Lincolnway Lines 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 07152019-09 7/15/2019 07/15/2019

 2,828.41 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Camic Johnson, LTD.

03989

 350.00Adjudication Hearings 01-440-4260 Legal 106 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 350.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Carus Corporation

033300

 341.01WTP HMO Chemicals 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 10076223 6/26/2019 07/15/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 341.01 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cheryl Bendeich

467851

 69.97Mailbox Reimb- 2056 Westover Rd 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07052019 7/5/2019 07/15/2019

 69.97 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Comcast Cable

040740

 222.80Internet Service- PD 01-440-4652 Phones and Connectivity 8771200610163486/20/2019 07/15/2019

 222.80 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commercial Tire Services, Inc.

038680

 34.50Flat Tire Repair 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 3330022567 6/18/2019 07/15/2019

 34.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Commonwealth Edison

000330

 7.40Street Lights/ 355 Moorfield 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0795092063 6/18/2019 07/15/2019

 7.40Street Lights/ 1197 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 0903075187 6/18/2019 07/15/2019

 7.40Street Lights/ 1193 Comiskey 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 1743032047 6/18/2019 07/15/2019

 22.20 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.

034130

 2,120.25Street Lights 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15147011201 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 2,584.56Street Lights/ 211 River Rd 10-445-4660 Street Lighting and Poles 15165536401 6/21/2019 07/15/2019

 4,704.81 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Cornerstone Partners Horticultural Services Co

467689

 130.57CE Abatement Mowing 01-441-4531 Grass Cutting CP18548 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 130.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

CoStar Realty Information, Inc.

050180

 4,450.66Annual Subscription 01-441-4390 Dues & Meetings 109645965-017/2/2019 07/15/2019

 4,450.66 *Vendor TotalTotal:

DACRA Adjudication Systems

467842

 1,500.00Local Adjudication Fee- June 2019 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 2019-027 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 1,500.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Dun Rite Enterprises

000430

 450.00VH Window Cleaning 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 5004 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 450.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dupage Topsoil, Inc.

031110

 315.00Topsoil 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 048403 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 315.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Dustcatchers & Logo Mat, Inc.

023610

 32.93Towel & Rug Cleaning- PW Garage 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 62527 6/12/2019 07/15/2019

 32.93 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Eye For Design

040200

 60.00Business Cards- Stevens 01-430-4507 Printing EFD5553 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 60.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Feece Oil

031060

 3,620.57Mid-Grade Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3627912 6/21/2019 07/15/2019

 947.66Diesel Fuel 71-000-1340 Gas/Diesel Escrow 3627913 6/21/2019 07/15/2019

 4,568.23 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fifth Third Bank

028450

 31.75USB-C To Ethernet Adaptr/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA062019-015/28/2019 07/15/2019

 69.59Dual Monitor Stand- Perez/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA062019-025/28/2019 07/15/2019

 21.98Speakers- Perez/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA062019-035/28/2019 07/15/2019

 69.99GIS Book- Hansen/ Amazon 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA062019-045/31/2019 07/15/2019

 29.93Phone Case, Keyboard Rest- Zabel/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA062019-056/3/2019 07/15/2019

 44.99External Hard Drive GIS- Hansen/ Amazon 01-430-4420 IT Supplies DA062019-066/12/2019 07/15/2019

-1.46Cell Phone Case Return 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA062019-076/14/2019 07/15/2019

 49.99Phone Case- Berman/ Amazon 01-430-4411 Office Expenses DA062019-086/17/2019 07/15/2019

 21.98Speakers- Lotito/ Amazon 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint DA062019-096/19/2019 07/15/2019

 50.00Bienniel Renewal/ ASFPM- IL 01-445-4390 Dues & Meetings JL062019-01 5/28/2019 07/15/2019

 388.74 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Fox Metro

029650

 140.00New Water Inspections (7) 60-445-4480 New Meters,rprs. & Rplcmts. 07012019 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 140.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

FOX METRO

045480

 78.07PD Sewer 01-445-4662 Utility 00-00-000-0006/24/2019 07/15/2019

 47.58PW Garage Sewer 01-445-4662 Utility 15-03-176-0136/24/2019 07/15/2019

 91.75VH Sewer 01-445-4662 Utility 15-04-226-0036/24/2019 07/15/2019

 217.40 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frontline Public Safety Solutions

467850

 4,163.30Training Software 01-440-4380 Training FL98383 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 4,163.30 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Frost Electric Company, Inc.

021540

 130.00Tripped GFI 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 7864 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 310.00New Sensors- PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 7872 6/27/2019 07/15/2019

 780.00WTP Electrical Diagnostics 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 7876 6/27/2019 07/15/2019

 260.00Locate- Orchard Gateway 10-445-4661 Street Light Repair/Maint 7877 6/27/2019 07/15/2019

 1,480.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

GovTemps USA, LLC

467813

 2,593.50Accounting Assistant thru 6/16 01-430-4280 Professional/Consulting Fees 2805745 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 2,593.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Harmonic Heating & Air Conditioning

047680

 369.00PD RTU #1 Repair 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 35449 6/17/2019 07/15/2019

 420.00Mid-Season Coil Cleaning 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 35451 6/18/2019 07/15/2019

 256.00PD RTU #1 Repair 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 35564 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 1,045.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Hook-Fast Specialties, Inc

010410

 29.21Name Tag Repair 01-440-4160 Uniform Allowance 341519 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 29.21 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Illinois EPA

027040

 1,000.00NPDES Annual Fee 18-445-4570 Sewers Rpr & Mtce 7/1 thru 6/30 6/25/2019 07/15/2019

 1,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Interactive Building Solutions, LLC

050600

 5,680.00RTU VFD Replacement at PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 106487 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 1,150.57RTU1 Service at PD 01-445-4520 Public Buildings Rpr & Mtce 106507 7/9/2019 07/15/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 6,830.57 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Intergovernmental Personnel Benefit Cooperative

467637

 36,356.70Health Insurance- July 2019/ PD 01-440-4130 Health Insurance 07092019-01 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 7,669.51Health Insurance- July 2019/ Admin 01-430-4130 Health Insurance 07092019-02 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 4,621.84Health Insurance- July 2019/ CommDev 01-441-4130 Health Insurance 07092019-03 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 12,224.13Health Insurance- July 2019/ PW 01-445-4130 Health Insurance 07092019-04 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 6,291.96Health Insurance- July 2019/ Water 60-445-4130 Health Insurance 07092019-05 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 1,934.55Health Insurance- July 2019/ Retirees 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 07092019-06 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 2,072.26Health Insurance- July 2019/ PD Pension 01-000-2055 Payroll Deductions 07092019-07 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 95.44Life Insurance- July 2019/ PD 01-440-4135 Life Insurance 07092019-08 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 25.50Life Insurance- July 2019/ PW 01-445-4135 Life Insurance 07092019-09 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 18.66Life Insurance- July 2019/ Admin 01-430-4135 Life Insurance 07092019-10 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 13.41Life Insurance- July 2019/ CommDev 01-441-4135 Life Insurance 07092019-11 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 15.55Life Insurance- July 2019/ Water 60-445-4135 Life Insurance 07092019-12 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 312.17Voluntary Life- July 2019 01-000-2052 Voluntary Life Insurance 07092019-13 7/9/2019 07/15/2019

 71,651.68 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Kane County Recorder

010600

 104.00Lien & Release 60-445-4506 Publishing 06302019 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 104.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Lafarge North America

033690

 325.00Gravel 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 710725359 6/17/2019 07/15/2019

 325.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Legat Architects

467855

 6,255.23PW Space Needs Presentation 21-452-4501 Contractual Services 51638 7/2/2019 07/15/2019

 6,255.23 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Melrose Pyrotechnics, Inc.

051900

 25,000.00July 3rd Fireworks- 2019 01-490-4758 Fireworks 21839 2/14/2019 07/15/2019

 25,000.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Menards

016070

 24.89Drill Bit, Flip Toggles 01-445-4870 Equipment 17678 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 176.90Tools & TP Supplies 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 17681 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 6.37Drill Bit 01-445-4870 Equipment 17691 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 90.10Week Killer, Paint, PVC Parts 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint 18031 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 43.52Garbage Bags To Cover OOS Hydrants 60-445-4563 Fire Hydrant Repair/maint 18225 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 162.91Fans (2), Numbers 01-445-4870 Equipment 18240 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 5.23Nuts & Bolts 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 18264 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 112.02AMP Clamp & Electric Testers 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 18326 6/27/2019 07/15/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 76.05Cable Ties, Batteries, Wire Stripper 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 18469 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 179.87TP Fans & VH Salt 60-445-4567 Treatment Plant Repair/Maint 19086 7/5/2019 07/15/2019

 877.86 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mid American Water

013680

 717.00PVC, Couplings, Waterstop 01-445-4544 Storm Drain Maintenance 162089A 6/18/2019 07/15/2019

 717.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Mobo Trex

467854

 550.00Shld Cable 01-445-4545 Traffic Signs & Signals 235739 7/3/2019 07/15/2019

 550.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Monroe Truck Equipment, Inc.

031330

 1,311.98Truck Lights & Lens 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325590 6/25/2019 07/15/2019

 1,311.98 *Vendor TotalTotal:

MSC Industrial Supply

051190

 256.37Brake Cleaner, Sheer Strips, Drill Bits 01-445-4870 Equipment 3084589001 6/19/2019 07/15/2019

 256.37 *Vendor TotalTotal:

North Aurora NAPA, Inc.

038730

 15.74Gas Can 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 320253 4/4/2019 07/15/2019

 19.09Air Filter- Truck #145 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325457 6/11/2019 07/15/2019

 37.32Oil Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325466-01 6/11/2019 07/15/2019

 37.32Oil Filter 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325466-02 6/11/2019 07/15/2019

 7.22Battery Protector 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325483-01 6/11/2019 07/15/2019

 7.22Battery Protector 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325483-02 6/11/2019 07/15/2019

 37.71Air Filter 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325702-01 6/13/2019 07/15/2019

 37.72Air Filter 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 325702-02 6/13/2019 07/15/2019

 6.49Car Wax 60-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 326336 6/21/2019 07/15/2019

 7.9960 Second Epoxy Syri 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 326765 6/26/2019 07/15/2019

 29.79Butt Connect, Specialist  Penetr 01-445-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 326932 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 243.61 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

035720

 97.08Office Supplies 01-440-4411 Office Expenses 2312684064 6/14/2019 07/15/2019

 97.08 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Office Depot

039370

 12.78Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 331208269001-016/18/2019 07/15/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 22.63Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 331208269001-026/18/2019 07/15/2019

 74.34Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 331208269001-036/18/2019 07/15/2019

 5.78Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 331208269001-046/18/2019 07/15/2019

 31.08Office Supplies 01-430-4411 Office Expenses 333118098001-016/24/2019 07/15/2019

 4.60Office Supplies 01-445-4411 Office Expenses 333118098001-026/24/2019 07/15/2019

 4.60Office Supplies 60-445-4411 Office Expenses 333118098001-036/24/2019 07/15/2019

 22.19Office Supplies 01-441-4411 Office Expenses 333118098001-046/24/2019 07/15/2019

 178.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Peter Cuneo

467852

 100.00Mailbox Reimb- 2989 Carlisle Ln 01-445-4799 Misc. Expenditures 07052019 7/5/2019 07/15/2019

 100.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Pitney Bowes Purchase Power

029940

 503.50Postage Machine- PD 01-440-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 07012019 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 503.50 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sebert Landscaping

032840

 964.00SSA4/ Grass Cutting 17-004-4533 Maintenance 187205-01 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 888.00SSA8/ Grass Cutting 17-008-4533 Maintenance 187205-02 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 276.00SSA9/ Grass Cutting 17-009-4533 Maintenance 187205-03 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 23.88SSA11/ Grass Cutting 17-011-4533 Maintenance 187205-04 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 3,116.00Grass Cutting 01-445-4531 Grass Cutting 187205-05 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 5,267.88 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sign-A-Rama

029780

 155.25Decal Removal & Repair 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 14052 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 24.80NA Days State Street Banner 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 14064 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 180.05 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Skyline Tree Service & Landscaping

467665

 1,980.00Deer Path Tree Trim & Branch Pickup 01-445-4532 Tree Service 5603 7/2/2019 07/15/2019

 1,980.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Somonauk Water Lab, Inc.

030510

 209.00Routine Samples- June 2019 60-445-4562 Testing (water) 190622 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 209.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Sugar Grove Development

039730

 284.00Squad Washes- June 2019 01-440-4511 Vehicle Repair and Maint 120 7/1/2019 07/15/2019
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

 284.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Summit Power Washing, LLC

467853

 752.00Gazebo Washing 01-445-4530 Public Grounds/Parks Maint 000010 6/28/2019 07/15/2019

 752.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Superior Asphalt Materials LLC

031440

 451.54Pothole Repairs 01-445-4540 Streets & Alleys Rpr & Mtce 20190903 6/27/2019 07/15/2019

 451.54 *Vendor TotalTotal:

The Voice

051910

 25.00Annual Subscription Renewal 01-410-4411 Office Expenses 07012019 7/1/2019 07/15/2019

 25.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Third Millennium Assoc. , Inc.

033470

 1,226.34NA Days Insert 15-430-4751 North Aurora Days Expenses 23615 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 1,226.34June Newsletter 01-430-4507 Printing 23615-02 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 1,962.70June Water Bills 60-445-4507 Printing 23615-03 6/30/2019 07/15/2019

 4,415.38 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Valley Lock Co., Inc.

051220

 95.60Well #7 Rekeyed 60-445-4565 Water Well Rpr & Mtce 65787 6/20/2019 07/15/2019

 95.60 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Vermeer Midwest

031800

 144.98Helmet & Chainsaw 01-445-4870 Equipment PD7844 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 144.98 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Waste Management

016240

 7,840.00Waste Stickers (2000) 01-000-2217 Waste Management Escrow 3916168-2011-76/28/2019 07/15/2019

 7,840.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Water Services

005990

 315.00Leak Detection- Sullivan Rd 60-445-4560 Water Studies 29593 6/17/2019 07/15/2019

 315.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:
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Invoice # Inv DateAmount Pmt DateDescription Account Acct Name

Weldstar Company

014090

 99.36Cylinder Rent 01-445-4510 Equipment/IT Maint 01765368 6/24/2019 07/15/2019

 99.36 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Winzer Corporation

047560

 1,029.00Custodial Supplies- PD 01-445-4421 Custodial Supplies 6398051 6/11/2019 07/15/2019

 1,029.00 *Vendor TotalTotal:

Report Total:  180,600.34
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July 15, 2019 
 
 
Tom Gallenbach 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
201 West Center Court 
Schaumburg, Illinois 60196-1096 
 
Re:  Closure of Rt. 56 between Rt. 31 and Rt. 25 
 
Dear Mr. Gallenbach: 
 
North Aurora is planning its annual Pet Parade which requires the temporary closure of Illinois Rt. 56 
between Rt. 31 and Rt. 25.  Our mayor signed the enclosed signed resolution on July 15, 2019. 
 
The pet parade is scheduled for Sunday, August 4, 2019.  It will begin at approximately 12:00 PM and 
conclude approximately 12:20 PM.  The Village of North Aurora will provide police officers to direct and 
control traffic during the parade.  If you need any additional information, please contact me at the 
above listed number.  Thank you. 
 
Sincerely, 
 
 
 
David C. Fisher 
Chief of Police 
 
Enclosure  



  

 

 

RESOLUTION NO._____________________ 

 

RESOLUTION APPROVING A PERMIT TO UTILIZE STATE STREET FOR THE  

ANNUAL NORTH AURORA PET PARADE 

 

 WHEREAS, the Village of North Aurora desires to hold their Pet Parade on State Street 

(Illinois Route 56) on August 4, 2019, at 12:00 PM. 

 

 WHEREAS, said parade will require the closing of State Street (Illinois Route 56) either 

partially or completely between Illinois Route 31 and Illinois Route 25, and 

 

 WHEREAS, The State of Illinois requires the Village of North Aurora to assume all 

responsibility and liability involved in the closing of said highway. 

 

 Now therefore, Be It Resolved by the Village of North Aurora that said Village will assume 

full responsibility for the direction, protection and regulation of traffic during the time the detour 

is in effect, and all liabilities for damages of any kind occasioned by the closing of said State Route. 

 

 It is further agreed that efficient, all weather detours will be maintained conspicuously 

marked and judiciously police patrolled for the benefit of traffic deviated from the State Route. 

 

 Presented to the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois this 

_____ day of July, 2019. 

 

 Passed by the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, Kane County, Illinois this 

______ day of July, 2019. 

 

 Laura Curtis  _______  Mark Carroll  _______ 

 Mark Gaffino  _______  Mark Guethle  _______  

 Michael Lowery _______  Tao Martinez   _______ 

 

Approved and signed by me as President of the Board of Trustees of the Village of North Aurora, 

Kane County, Illinois this _____ day of _________________________, 2019. 

 

 

        _______________________________ 

        Dale Berman, Village President 

ATTEST: 

 

___________________________________ 

Lori P. Murray, Village Clerk 
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